



BID TABULATION

System Improvements Project
 WESTERN MASON WATER DISTRICT
 DOVER, KENTUCKY
 BE PROJECT NO. 21015
 BID OPENING: Wednesday, April 10, 2024 – 11:00 am

BASE BID: System Improvements Project				B.P. Pipeline, LLC Quincy, Kentucky		G & W Construction Morehead, Kentucky		Average of all Bids	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	\$/unit	Bid Amount	\$/unit	Bid Amount	\$/unit	Bid Amount
1	6" PVC Water Main, Class 250	17,500	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 507,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 533,750.00
2	3" PVC Water Main, Class 250	5,000	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	2" PE Water Main, HDPE DR-9	3,500	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 63,000.00
4	Directional Drill, 8" HDPE DR-9	75	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 11,062.50
5	Directional Drill, 4" HDPE DR-9	50	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 5,125.00
6	10" PVC Casing, Open Cut	225	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,375.00
7	Tapping Sleeve & Valve	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00
8	6" Gate Valve & Box	15	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	4" Gate Valve & Box	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
10	3" Gate Valve & Box	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
11	Cut & Plug Existing W.M.	9	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00
12	12" Steel Casing, Bore & Jack	325	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 61,750.00
13	Connection to Existing W.M.	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00
14	Flushing Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 30,400.00
15	Underground Blow Off Assembly	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
16	Reconnect Existing Customer Service	75	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 153,750.00
17	Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
18	Additional Service Tubing	600	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 9,900.00
19	New Minerva BPS and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 423,562.00	\$ 423,562.00	\$ 410,781.00	\$ 410,781.00
20	Furnishing, setting in place, and installation of a permanently mounted backup generator with associated concrete pad at the District's new Minerva BPS. Generator shall be propane fueled, 3 Phase, minimum 60 kW, 277/480 volts, weather enclosed.	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
21	Clean up and restoration of disturbed areas	26,000	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 39,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT:					\$ 1,545,850.00		\$ 1,715,337.00		\$ 1,630,593.50

The above is a true and complete tabulation of the bids received on Wednesday, April 10, 2024, 11:00 am (local time).
 I certify that this is true and accurate tabulation of the bids.

Bluegrass Engineering, PLLC

By: 
 Paul Reynolds
 Project Manager